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Date sheet and Syllabus for Annual Examination
March 2025
Class V
(Oral)
Date Day Paper
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19 February 2025 Wednesday English
For Paragraph Dictation
Unit # 18 Lesson # 3
Reading will be taken from Oxford Reading Circle.
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(Written Papers)
Date Day Paper
03-3-25 Monday Urdu
04-3-25 Tuesday Off
05-3-25 Wednesday S. Studies
06-3-25 Thursday Off
07-3-25 Friday Islamiyat
08-3-25 Saturday Off
09-3-25 Sunday Off
10-3-25 Monday Maths
11-3-25 Tuesday Off
12-3-25 Wednesday Science
13-3-25 Thursday Off
14-3-25 Friday Arts
15-3-25 Saturday Off
16-3-25 Sunday Off
17-3-25 Monday English




Dear parents,

1. Itis intimated that final examinations will proceed from 3rd March 2025 till 17th March 2025.
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Result will be announced on 26 th March 2025.

The passing marks percentage for class Prep — V is 40%.

Oral annual exams will be from 18 February (Tuesday)

College timings during the examination will be 8:30 am to 11:45 am

Kindly pick/drop your child on time.

It is intimated that 20% aggregate of midterm result will be added in annual examination.
Orientation day 7" April, 2025

New Session will start on 8" April, 2025

Amna Akram
Principal

English

Oxford Progressive English

Unit 14: Lesson 3 Kidnapped ( words/ meanings/ sentences/ Q/A)
Unit 16: Stepmother ( words/ meanings/ sentences/ Q/A)
Unit 17: Suliman’s Story ( words/ meanings/ sentences/ Q/A)

Unit 19: The Terracota Army (Q/A)s

<% Grammar
* Letter
* Essay
* Types of nouns
* Forms of adverb
* Comprehension
Oral ( Reading Circle 5)
e Three Men in a Boat
e Leisure
e Natasha’s Doll
e Fly Back to Me
e Sea Fever
e Precious treasure
Paragraph dictation will be taken from Unit# 18 (lesson number 3)

Maths

e Unit5: Distance and time
e Unit 6: Unitary method

e Unit7: Geometry

e Unit9: Data handling

Social
Studies

e Unit8: Pakistan and her neighbours

e Unit9: Economics citizenship and culture
e Unit 10: Information communication

e Unit12: Our culture

e Unit 14: The struggle for independence




Unit 15: Human Rights
Unit 9(a): Reading (Entrepreneurship

Science

* Unit7: Electricity and magnetism (Fun pages)
* Unit8: The structure of the earth

* Unit9: Space and satellites (Fun pages)

* Unit 10: Technology in everyday life
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